



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

923 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3064 OF 2015

Executive Engineer, Irrigation Project, Strengthening Division, Omerga Thr
Mkvdc Pune And Others

VERSUS

Subhadrabai Manju Shinde And Others

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Tambe Rahul A.

AGP for Respondents: Mr. S. B. Jadhav

Advocate for the respondent: Mr. P.S. Chavan

Advocate for the respondent: Mr. P.V. Tapse

Advocate for the respondent: Mr. D.U.Manwatkar

.....

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 802 OF 2023
IN X-OBJST/15530/2021

Mainabai Nagnath Mali

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 269 OF 2016

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2523 OF 2017

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2525 OF 2017

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3488 OF 2015

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5411 OF 2023
IN X-OBJST/24739/2021

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10166 OF 2016
IN FA/3064/2015

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 803 OF 2023
IN X-OBJST/15532/2021

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2522 OF 2017

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3145 OF 2026
IN X-OBJST/6942/2026

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3489 OF 2015

-2-

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 267 OF 2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3491 OF 2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 268 OF 2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 35 OF 2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3490 OF 2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 37 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5234 OF 2022
IN X-OBJST/15382/2021
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 39 OF 2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5412 OF 2023
IN X-OBJST/24736/2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 801 OF 2023
IN X-OBJST/15527/2021
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 265 OF 2016

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 26th MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :-

In the civil application/s filed for condonation of delay caused in filing the cross objections, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 08.04.2026. Learned A.G.P. waives notice for respondent-State and its authorities.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/